
DOT Inventory Point of Contact 

Please contact individuals listed below prior to sending postal correspondence to verify correct mailing address. 

Operating Administration Name Email 

Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Dave Lawhead dave.lawhead@faa.dot.gov 

Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) Kathleen M. 
Anderson kathleen.m.anderson@dot.gov  

Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) John Bourdon john.bourdon@dot.gov 

Federal Railroad Administration (FRA) Marcie Mullins marcie.mullins@dot.gov 

Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Nancy Sipes nancy.snipes@dot.gov 

Maritime Administration (MARAD) Bonnie McLendon bonnie.mclendon@dot.gov 

National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) Lavonia Shirley lavonia.shirley@dot.gov 

Office of the Secretary (OST) Ames Owens ames.owens@dot.gov 

Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration (PHMSA) Cynthia Barzey cynthia.barzey@dot.gov 

Research and Innovative Technology Administration (RITA) Carmen Rickenback carmen.rickenback@dot.gov 

 


